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LSC Sailing Calendar 2026 Season
Date Day AM Race(s) Time PM Race(s) HW Ht (m) Format

14-Mar SAT 10:00 Workparty 1

22-Mar SUN 10:00 Workparty 2

05-Apr Sun 11:00 Easter Series 1&2 14:07 5.9 B2B/LCF

06-Apr Mon 11:00 Easter Series 3&4 14:31 5.8 B2B/LCF

12-Apr Sun 11:00 Easter Series 5&6 07:46 4.4 B2B/LCF

19-Apr Sun 11:00 Easter Series 7&8 13:17 6.4 B2B/LCF

26-Apr Sun 11:00 Easter Series 9&10 08:01 4.8 B2B/LCF

03-May Sun 11:00 Spring Challenge Cup 1&2 13:13 5.9 B2B/PY

04-May Mon 11:00 Spring Challenge Cup 3&4 13:41 5.8 B2B/PY

06-May Wed (Sunset - 20:29) 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 1 14:39 5.6 PHC

09-May Sat 11:00 16:59 4.8

10-May Sun 11:00 Spring Challenge Cup 5&6 05:23 4.6 B2B/PY

13-May Wed (Sunset - 20:40) 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 2 21:29 5.6 PHC

17-May Sun 11:00 Spring Challenge Cup 7&8 12:14 6.3 B2B/PY

20-May Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 3 14:43 6.1 PHC

23-May Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 2 17:40 5.4

24-May Sun 11:00 Spring Challenge Cup 9&10 06:05 5.1 B2B/PY

25-May Mon 11:00 Spring Challenge Cup 11&12 07:19 5.0 B2B/PY

27-May Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 4 21:51 5.5 PHC

31-May Sun 11:00 Summer Series A 1&2 12:16 5.7 B2B/PY

03-Jun Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 5 13:53 5.7 PHC

06-Jun Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 3 15:00 PURSUIT RACE 1 15:42 5.4

07-Jun Sun 11:00 Summer Series A 3&4 16:30 5.3 B2B/PY

10-Jun Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 6 19:43 5.3 PHC

14-Jun Sun 11:00 Summer Series A 5&6 11:08 6.0 B2B/PY

17-Jun Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 7 13:48 6.3 PHC

20-Jun Sat 11:00 16:20 6.0

21-Jun Sun 11:00 17:10 5.7

24-Jun Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 8 17:58 5.1 PHC

28-Jun Sun 11:00 Summer Series A 7&8 11:15 5.4 B2B/PY

01-Jul Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 9 13:06 5.7 PHC

04-Jul Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 4 15:00 PURSUIT RACE 2 14:44 5.8

05-Jul Sun 11:00 Summer Series A 9&10 15:21 5.7 B2B/PY

08-Jul Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 10 17:44 5.4 PHC

11-Jul Sat 12:00 Evening Social 08:48 5.5

12-Jul Sun 11:00 Summer Series A 11&12 09:59 5.5 B2B/PY

15-Jul Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 11 12:52 6.3 PHC

18-Jul Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 5 15:00 15:12 6.4

19-Jul Sun 11:00 Summer Series B 1&2  15:53 6.2 B2B/PY

22-Jul Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 12 18:03 5.2 PHC

26-Jul Sun 11:00 Summer Series B 3&4 10:05 4.9 B2B/PY

29-Jul Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 13 12:13 5.7 PHC

01-Aug Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 6 13:50 6.0

02-Aug Sun 11:00 14:22 6.0 B2B/PY

05-Aug Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 14 16:16 5.8 PHC

08-Aug Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 7 15:00 PURSUIT RACE 3 07:01 4.9

09-Aug Sun 11:00 Summer Series B 5&6  08:41 5.0 B2B/PY

12-Aug Wed 19:00 Wednesday Evening Series 15 11:54 6.2 PHC

15-Aug Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 8 14:06 6.6

16-Aug Sun 11:00 Summer Series B 7&8 14:44 6.5 B2B/PY

19-Aug Wed (Sunset - 20:14) 18:30 Wednesday Evening Series 16 16:26 5.5 PHC

(Solstice Swim AM) Festival of the Sea - Battle of the Beaches - 1&2

Table 1 v4 - Final

Battle of the Beaches - 3&4

RS AERO OPEN (Provisional)

CLUB OPEN DAY (RESERVE DAY)

CLUB OPEN DAY
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22-Aug Sat 10:00 TRAINING DAY 9         RNLI CHARITY WATERSPORTS FUNDAY 06:49 4.5

23-Aug Sun 11:00 Summer Series B 9&10 08:11 4.5 B2B/PY

26-Aug Wed (Sunset - 19:59) 18:00 Wednesday Evening Series 17 (+ social) 23:23 5.6 PHC

30-Aug Sun 11:00 13:24 6.2

31-Aug Mon 11:00 13:56 6.2

07-Sep Sun 11:00 Commodore's Cup 1&2 07:00 4.7 B2B/PY

14-Sep Sun 11:00 13:38 6.6 B2B/PY

21-Sep Sun 11:00 Commodore's Cup 3&4 06:10 4.4 B2B/PY

28-Sep Sun 11:00 Commodore's Cup 5&6 12:21 6.3 B2B/PY

05-Oct Sun 11:00 Commodore's Cup 7&8 05:16 5.0 B2B/PY

12-Oct Sun 11:00 Commodore's Cup 9&10 12:32 6.5 B2B/PY

19-Oct Sun 11:00 Commodore's Cup 11&12 04:04 5.0 B2B/PY

26-Oct Sun 14:00 Autumn Series 1&2 10:11 6.3 B2B/LCF

02-Nov Sun 11:00 Autumn Series 3&4 15:28 5.3 B2B/LCF

09-Nov Sun 14:00 Autumn Series 5&6 10:25 6.2 B2B/LCF

16-Nov Sun 11:00 Autumn Series 7&8 14:09 5.2 B2B/LCF

23-Nov Sun 11:00 Autumn Series 9&10 08:53 5.9 B2B/LCF

30-Nov Sun 11:00 Autumn Series 11&12 15:00 AGM 14:23 5.9 B2B/LCF

KEY: B2B - Races back to back LCF - Lancing Correction Factor Handicaps

PHC - Personal Handicaps PY - Portsmouth Yardstick Handicaps 

Sailing Events Class Racing

Training Pursuit Races & Social 

Wednesday Evenings Non sailing events

A&O Club Championships - 4 races/day 
(Bank Holiday Weekend)

Barts Bash and Battle of Beaches 6

1 Fleet/B2B/LCF


